N

Decision To. ~ ';’\ ?_"- S Q’

BEFORE THE RATLROAD COMGIISSION

DAY ATIRICAN PETROLIETL COIRLNY,
a corporation,
Complainan®,

vS. Case No. 2398.

T et e e b et

PACIFIC ZLICTRIC RATILW.LY CCOLPANY,
e corporation,

R

' Defendzant.

BY TEE CCMIIISSION:

YICX

| Complainant, = corporation organized under the laws of
 the Stéte of Califoraniea, with i1ts orincipal place of business at
Tos Angeles, 1s engaged Iin producing, refining and marketing
petroleun ollc and petroleum products. By complaint f£iled August
16, 1927, 1% iz alleged that the rate charged on nime carloads of
clay moved from Los Aingeles to Watson Quring the period from FeB—
raory 18, 1927, to llarch 16, 1927 inclusive was uwnreasonable %o
the oxtent it exceeded ithe subseguently established rate of 3¢
per 100 pounds.
Reparztion only 1s sougat. Rabes will be stated In
cents pexr 100 pounds. .
Charges were assessed and collected on the dasis of
6 cents, ﬁhc‘lawfully applicable rate, shown in Pacific Electric
Rellwey Company's Deriff 120-C, C.R.C. 289. Effcctive April 21,
1927, &efendant volunbtarily established & rate of 3% ceﬁfs from
and to the points involved. Complalnant basesc 1ts plea fLor repara~

tion upon vhe lower rabte subseguently established.

L.




The rates and earnings shown in the following tadle and
eppliceble on clay for distances comparcble with that from Los

Argeles %o Watsor are toaken Zrom & statement subnitied by con-

plaicent.

Lernings .
) Per ton nile
Tron Te ) cents

Tos Angeles Wetson - 7.595
Loz Angeles Tatson 44430
Taittier Jot. Los Angeles : 4.545
Cypsun Riverside g 3.043
Gypsum Colton 2.333
Chester Riverside ' 2,632

Corona Riverside 3.971

# Rate chorged.
* Rate sought.

The rate upon which reparation is sought compares fLavor-
edly witz rotes on the same cozmmodity for egquidistant hawls Lfronm
and to other points in Southern Califorala.

Defendont admits the allegation of the conplaint and hes
signified a willingness to make reparation adjustment, therefore
under the issues as tuaey now stand a formal hearing will not be
NECCEesSIATY .

Upoz coxsideration of all tihe facts of record we are of
the opinion amd Tind thet the rate of 6 cents charged was urreas-
onable Lo the extent 1t exceeded the subseouently estebliched rate
of %% cents. We further find thet compleinant pald and bore the
ckaxges on the shalpments involved and has beon damaged Lo the ex-
tent of the difference between the‘freight charges pald and those

that would have acerued at the rate herein found reasonable and

2.




that it iz entitled To roparation.

Complalnent will subnit statcment Vo defendant for check.
Shouwlé it rnot be possidle to reaca an agreement as to the amount.
of reparation the matter mey be referred to the Commiszsion for
further atvention and the entry of o supplemental order snould

such be necessary.

This case being ot issue upon complairt and answer on
file, full'investigation of the motters and things inavolved having
been hed, and basing this order on the findings of fact ad thé
conclusions contalned in the opinion, which said opinion is heredby
referred Uo axd made 2 paft hereof,

IT IS HEREBY OXDIRED thet defendant, Pacific Rlectric
Railway Compsny, be and it is hereby authorized and directed to
refund to complainant, Pan lmerican Pevrolewn Compsny of Ios An-
geles, Colifornie, oll charges it may have collected in excess of
% cents per 100 pounds on the shipments inwolved in this proceed-
ing and forwarded during the period Lrom Februory L8th to larch

1léth, 1927, inclusivo, IZrom Loz Angeles to Watson, California.

Dated et Sen Franeisceo, California, tais _ 34 day

of Septembor, 1927.

- n"
- -
— ¥
Y .
.

-

wyn

oMY ZSLONerS .




